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OFFICIALS OF THE MEETING

Stewards
E. Damadian Appointed by A.C.U.
R. F. Wright 15 ,, Centre
T. Barker g anClub
A.C.U. Noise Meter Operator M. Frost
Clerk of the Course J. Miles
Chief Marshal R. Miles
Competition Marshals E. Phelps and S. Cleaver
Scrutineer R. Carter
Judge J. Durn
Public Address ,. L. T. Reeves
Entrances Ladies of the S.V.M.C.
First Aid British Red Cross and
' St. John Ambulance
Starters Members of Glos. and Cotswold M.C.
Secretary of the Meeting Susan Hooper

Ferndale, Parkend
Paganhill, Stroud

Qe ? 4

1977 INTER-CENTRE TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP

This year sees the traditional home of the Cotswold
Scramble as the scene for this, the annual contest
between the regional areas of the British Isles. Each
area, or centre, selects its best riders to do battle at
the Inter-Centre Championships.

Last years winner, the Eastern Centre, must start ,
in a favourable position, while South Eastern, South
Midland and North Western are also fielding very
strong teams. The Southern Centre team is notable
as the youngest and probably one of the most promis-
ing here today.

The local, Western Centre team, boasts three
international licence holders - Bryan Wade, Dave
Tomasik and Randy Owen, with Nick Toms as the
fourth member; Mike Stephens of Hereford and Roy
Hooper of Stroud act as reserves.

When the Championship races are finished, stay
at your vantage points as the final races will give an
opportunity for ALL riders to meet each other in the
Allcomers Final !

The Stroud Valley Motor Club wish you a good
days’ racing. S.H.
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Programme of Todays Events

LIST OF TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP RIDERS

RACE 1
RACE 2
RACE 3
RACE 4

RACE 5

RACE 6

RACE 7

RACE 8

RACE 9

RACE 10

RACE 11

First leg Inter-Centre Championship
Second leg Inter-Centre Championship
Invitation Race

Third leg Inter-Centre Championship

Fourth leg Inter-Centre Championship

15 min. INTERVAL

Invitation Race

Heat 1 Allcomers
Heat 2 Allcomers
Heat 3 Allcomers
Heat 4 Allcomers

ALLCOMERS INVITATION

No. Name

1 Fred Rowe

2 Chris Small

3 Jeremy Merchant
4 Terry Holoway

5 *¥Chris Adlem

6 *Dave Drabble

7 Don Brockbank
8 John Leece

9 Martin Smith
10 Dave Bowes

11  Steve Beamish
12 Billy Aldridge
13 Mike Pearce
14 Terry Dyer

15 X*Malcolm Deam
16 *Perry Leask

17 Jimmy Stuart

18 Andy Dykes

19 Billy Edwards

20 George Chrichton
21 XLindsey Knox

22 *C. Knox

23 Dave Jderemiah
24 Neil Griffiths

25 Anthony Edwards
26 Wayne James

27 * Wayne Thomas
28 * Alan Headington

29 Bryan Wade
30 Dave Tomasik
31 Randy Owen
32 Nick Toms

33 X*Mike Stephens
34 *Roy Hooper

35 Brian Kelly

36 William Riddall

37 Jim Davidson

38 Dammon Rockwell
39 X Allan Lund

40 Steven Sweeney
41 Harry Lee

42 Brian Taylor

43 Gary Cotton

44 *|.eslie Brown

45 *lan Charlton

* denotes Reserve

Town

Aldershot
Fareham
Dorchester
Bournemouth
Lymington
Gosport

Millom
Millom
Kendal
Millom

Portslade
Portslade

Machine

390 Husky
250 / 400 Kawasaki
400 Maico
400 Maico
250 / 400 Kawasaki
400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Cumbria KTM
250 Brown CZ
400 KTM

376 Beamish Suzuki
370 Beamish Suzuki

Sunbury-on-Thames 370 Bultaco

Surbiton
Charlwood
Hickstead

Angus
Thornhill
Lochmaber
Freuchie
Glasgow
Glasgow

Cwmbran
Rhondda
Gwent
Merthyr
Merthyr
Bargoed

Stroud
Hereford
Hereford
Dursley
Hereford
Stroud

Braddan
Douglas
Union Mills
Douglas
Douglas

Hartlepool
Durham

250 / 400 KTM
390 Auto Husky
390 Auto Husky

360 Husky
250 / 400 Kawasaki
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico
400 Maico

400 KTM
370 Suzuki
400 Yamaha
390 Husky
400 Maico
400 Maico

370 / 250 Beamish Suzuki

400 KTM

400 EMC

400 / 250 Maico
400 Maico

400 Hunts Maico

370 Suzuki
400 EMC
250 Maico
250 EMC
400 Maico

250 / 400 Tilston Maico
250 Montesa

rHeddon-on-the-Wall 250 Yamaha

Stockton
Stockton
Cleveland

500 CCM
250 Yamaha
500 CCM

M

Team
Southern

Northern

South East

"

Scottish

East South Wales

"
"
"
"

Western

Isle of Man

North East



LIST OF TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP RIDERS

No.

46
47
48
49

Name

Roger Garrett
Dave Wells
Steve Adams
Roger Neale

50 *Paul Studley
51 *Dave Barnes

52
53
54
55

David Drake
Vaughan Semmens
Terry Challinor
Tim Stowe

56 *Keith Ree
57 *lan Tomkinson

58
99
60
61

Pete Mathia
Robert Kinsey
David Jones
David Watson

62 *Tom Oliver

63
64
65
66

Dave Nicoll
John Banks
Chris Ginn

Stuart Nunn

67 *Dave Bickers
68 *Brian Atkinson

69
70
7
72

Geoff Mayes
Paul Harrison
Steve Harrison
Steve How

73 * Steve Barnwell
74 *Mike Watts

75
76
774
78

Ros Frazer
Colin Flashman
David Harvey
Robby Blake

79 *John Edwards

80
81
82
83

Rod Harrison
Robert Beaufort
Alan Poole
John Reid

84 *Alun Voase
85 *Leslie Butler

86
87
88
89

Bob Wright

Andy Ainsworth
Rob Wilkinson
Robin Waddington

* denotes Reserve

Town

Axbridge
Yeovil
Broughton
Blackawton
Axminster
Watchet

Gnosell
Brownhills
Shrewsbury

Welleshourne

Evesham
Newport

Cuddington
Wilmslow
Cyflyling
Widnes
Reyton

Newport

Machine

250 / 400 KTM

250 / 400 DMX Maico
250 / 400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Maico

500 CCM

400 Maico
400 Castrol Maico

250 / 400 G&S Yamaha

400 Yamsha
250 / 360 Montesa
250 KTM

250 / 400 Yamaha
360 Montesa

400 Maico

250 / 400 Maico
400 Maico

500 CCM

Bury St. Edmunds 500 CCM

Woodbridge
Sutton
Wodenham

Cambridge

370 Bickers Suzuki
400 Yamaha

370 Bickers Suzuki
500 CCM

250 / 400 Kawasaki

Market Harborough 250 / 400 CZ

Bt’;ckingham
Bedford
Wheatley

Truro
Cornwall
Penzance
Liskeard
Liskeard

Cleveland

370 Suzuki
500 CCM
250 / 400 Maico
250 / 400 Maico

500 CCM
360 Bultaco

250 /400 Brookside CZ

500 CCM
250 Husky

400 Colton Maico

Northumberside 360 Husky

Redcar

500 CCM

Middlesborough 400 Colton Maico

Hull
Cleveland

Blackburn
Sabden
Rossendale
Slaidburn

500 Neval Yamaha
370 Bultaco

500 CCM

360 Montesa
400 / 250 EMC
4C0 Maico

Team

South West

South Midland

i

LIST OF TEAM CHAWVIPIONSHIP RIDERS

No.

90 Andy Roberton
Gerrant Jones

91
92

93 Garreth Jones
94 *Kenneth Williams
95 *Kenwood Price

96
97
98
99

101
102
103

104 Andy Nurden
105 *Martin Davis
106 *Richard Ford

* denotes Reserve

201
202
203
204
205J

206
207
208J
209
210

211
212
213
214
215d

216
217
218
219
220

2214
222
223

Name

Elwyn Price

Brett Steele
Phillip Shaw
Alan Clarke

Ted Thompson
100 *Dave Longden

Rob Tyler
Mike Church
Bob Hart

Town

Knighton
Llandiloes

Machine

250 / 360 Jas Montesa
400 Maico

Llandindroch Wells 500 CCM

Sheffield
Chesterfield
Barlborough

Sheffield

Shirehampton

Bristol
Malmesbury
Malmesbury
Hanham

LRI

3 400 Maico
S 360 Montesa
T 500 Cheyney

400 Maico

400 Maico

400 Kawasaki
370 Suzuki

372 Benn Special

250 / 400 KTM

¢50 /400 CZ

500 CCM

360 Castrol Montesa
390 Husky

400 Maico

LIST OF SUPPORT RIDERS

Carl Tyler
Mike Sealey
Chris Clark

Steve Alderton

Chris Beavis

John McMillan

Lewis Delve

lan Nurden
Chris Ventress
Phil Remnant

Dave Davis

Dave Browne

Frank Luther

Norman Emery
Keith Turner

Roy Turner
Dave Lewenden
Mike Lilywhite

Barrie Poolman

Dave Brown

Derek Tyndall
Andy Bubb
Steve Breaker

224J Ben Ledbury

J denotes Junior

Hardwicke 400 Maico
Rudgway 500 CCM
Nailsworth 250 EMC
Normandy 400 Yamaha
Bussage 250 / 400 Alpine Tour Maico
Slough 400 Yamaha
Exeter 250 / 400 Maico
Malmesbury 400 KTM
Redhill 500 Nylocable CCM
Lydney 400 Maico
Tormarten 250 Montesa
Tythrington 390 Husky
Lydney 400 EMC
castleigh 400 Maico
Stonehouse 250 KTM
Stonehouse 400 KTM
Gosport 390 Auto Husky
Emsworth 370 Suzuki
Melksham 400 Maico
Tor 370 Suzuki
Stonehouse 400 Maico
Gloucester 370 Davis Bultaco
New Milton 400 Hunts Maico
Corsham 400 CMS

Team

Mid Wales
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RACE 3

Invitation Race plus invited Reserves

15 mins. plus 1 lap

201 Carl Tyler
202 Mike Sealey
203 Chris Clark

204 Steve Alderton 224J Ben Ledbury ’
205J Chris Beavis 5 Chris Adlem
206 John McMillan 6 Dave Drabble
207 Lewis Delve 15 Malcolm Dearn
208J lan Nurden 16 Perry Leask
209 Chris Ventress 21 Lindsey Knox
210 Phil Remnant 22 C. Knox
211 Dave Davis 27 Wayne Thomas
212 Dave Browne 28 Alan Headington
213 Frank Luther 33 Mike Stephens
214 Norman Emery 34 Roy Hooper
215J Keith Turner 39 Allan Lund
216 Roy Turner 44 |Leslie Brown
217 Dave Lewenden 45 lan Charlton
218 Mike Lilywhite 50 Paul Studley
219 Barrie Poolman 51 Dave Barnes
220 Dave Brown
J denotes dJunior
RESULT
NEEIRT. AT L1 S T ST
6. AR 8w P 1O |

221J Derek Tyndall

222
223

Andy Bubb j

Steve Breaker

RACE 4

3rd leg Inter-Centre Championship
20 mins. plus 1 lap

1 Fred Rowe Southern 2 Chris Small
9 Martin Smith Northern 10 Dave Bowes

11 Steve Beamish South East 12 Billy Aldridge

19 Billy Edwards Scottish 20 George Chrichton

23 Dave Jeremiah East South Wales 24 Neil Griffiths

31 Randy Owen Western 32 Nick Toms

35 Brian Kelly Isle of Man 36 William Riddall

42 Brian Taylor North East 43 Gary Cotton

46 Roger Garrett South West 47 Dave Wells

54 Terry Challinor Midland 55 Tim Stowe

58 Pete Mathla Cheshire 59 Robert Kinsey

65 Chris Ginn Eastern 66 Stuart Nunn

69 Geoff Mayes South Midland 70 Paul Harrison

77 David Harvey Cornwall 78 Robby Blake

80 Rod Harrison East Yorkshire 81 Robert Beaufort

88 Rob Wilkinson North West 89 Robin Waddington

90 Andy Roberton Mid Wales 91 Gerrant Jones

98 Alan Clarke Yorkshire 99 Ted Thompson
101 Rob Tyler Wessex 102 Mike Church
RESULT
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RACE 5

4th leg Inter-Centre Championship
20 mins. plus 1 lap

3 Jeremy Merchant Southern 4 Terry Holoway
7 Don Brockbank Northern 8 John Leece
13 Mike Pearce South East 14 Terry Dyer
17 Jimmy Stuart Scottish 18 Andy Dykes
25 Anthony Edwards East South Wales 26 Wayne James
29 Bryan Wade Western 30 Dave Tomasik
37 Jim Davidson Isle of Man 38 Dammon Rockwell
40 Steven Sweeney North East 41 Harry Lee
48 Steve Adams South West 49 Roger Neale
52 David Drake Midland 53 Vaughan Semmens
60 David Jones Cheshire 61 David Watson
63 Dave Nicoll Eastern 64 John Banks
71 Steve Harrison South Midland 72 Steve How
75 Ros Frazer Cornwall 76 Colin Flashman
82 Alan Poole East Yorkshire 83 John Reid
86 Bob Wright North West 87 Andy Ainsworth
92 Elwyn Price Mid Wales 93 Garreth Jones
96 Brett Steele Yorkshire 97 Phillip Shaw
103 Bob Hart Wessex 104 Andy Nurden
RESULT
SRR VAT s e o Rl T 6
7 O < Lot T SR . 0. ] Inten S PR

Interval 15 mins.

RACE 6 Invitation Race plus invited Reserves
15 mins. plus 1 lap
201 Carl Tyler 214 Norman Emery 62 Tom Oliver
202 Mike Sealey 215J Keith Turner 67 Dave Bickers
203 Chris Clark 216 Roy Turner 68 Brian Atkinson
204 Steve Alderton 217 Dave Lewenden 73 Steve Barnwell
205J Chris Beavis 218 Mike Lilywhite 74 Mike Watts
206 John McMillan 219 Barrie Poolman 79 John Edwards
207 Lewis Delve 220 Dave Brown 84 Alun Voase
208J lan Nurden 221J Derek Tyndall 85 Leslie Butler
209 Chris Ventress 222 Andy Bubb 94 Kenneth Williams
210 Phil Remnant 223 Steve Breaker 95 Kenwood Price
211 Dave Davis 224J Ben Ledbury 100 Dave Longden
212 Dave Browne 56 Keith Ree 105 Martin Davis
213 Frank Luther 57 lan Tomkinson 106 Richard Ford
J denotes Junior
RESULT
I PR . 3 o7 e Segh
L BRRIRE T ¥ oAk Bacse 10
RACE 7 Heat 1 Allcomers Unlimited 3 laps
1 Fred Rowe 27 Wayne Thomas 80 Rod Harrison
2 Chris Small 36 William Riddall 81 Robert Beaufort
3 Jeremy Merchant 37 Jim Davidson 85 Leslie Butler
4 Terry Holoway 43 Gary Cotton 88 Rob Wilkinson
12 Billy Aldridge 44 Leslie Brown 90 Andy Roberton
13 Mike Pearce 49 Roger Neale 204 Steve Alderton
14 Terry Dyer 55 Tim Stowe 208 lan Nurden
15 Malcolm Dearn 60 David Jones 211 Dave Davis
20 George Chrichton 63 Dave Nicoll 215 Keith Turner
23 Dave Jeremiah 68 Brian Atkinson 218 Mike Lilywhite
24 Nell Griffiths 76 Colin Flashman
FIRST 10 TO FINAL
Bt tn sl 2 et 3 S, Rt i A
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RACE 8 Heat 2 Allcomers Unlimited 3 laps
5 Chris Adlem 53 Vaughan Semmens 99 Ted Thompson
7 Don Brockbank 58 Pete Mathia 101 Rob Tyler
9 Martin Smith 61 David Watson 102 Mike Church

10 Dave Bowes 65 Chris Ginn 105 Martin Davis

17 Jimmy Stuart 71 Steve Harrison 201 Carl Tyler

21 Lindsey Knox 74 Mike Watts 207 Lewis Delve

31 Randy Owen 78 Robby Blake 217 Dave Lewenden

34 Roy Hooper 83 John Reid 220 Dave Brown

40 Steven Sweeney 95 Kenwood Price 221 Derek Tyndall

47 Dave Wells 97 Phillip Shaw 223 Steve Breaker

50 Paul Studley

FIRST 10 TO FINAL

Vo s ot e 1 R 4 Ty
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RACE 9 Heat 3 Allcomers Unlimited 3 laps

8 John Leece 41 Harry Lee 79 John Edwards
11 Steve Beamish 45 lan Charlton 86 Bob Wright
16 Perry Leask 51 Dave Barnes 93 Garreth Jones
19 Billy Edwards 56 Keith Ree 100 Dave Longden
22 C. Knox 57 lan Tomkinson 104 Andy Nurden
25 Anthony Edwards 70 Paul Harrison 106 Richard Ford
29 Bryan Wade 72 Steve How 202 Mike Sealey
32 Nick Toms 67 Dave Bickers 209 Chris Ventress
35 Brian Kelly 77 David Harvey 213 Frank Luther
38 Dammon Rockwell 84 Alun Voase 216 Roy Turner
39 Allan Lund 87 Andy Ainsworth

FIRST 10 TO FINAL
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RACE 10

Heat 4 Allcomers Unlimited

3 laps

6 Dave Drabble 62 Tom Oliver 96 Brett Steele
26 Wayne James 64 John Banks 98 Alan Clarke
27 Wayne Thomas 66 Stuart Nunn 103 Bob Hart
30 Dave Tomasik 69 Geoff Mayes 203 Chris Clark
33 Mike Stephens 73 Steve Barnwell 205 Chris Beavis
42 Brian Taylor 75 Ros Frazer 206 John McMillan
46 Roger Garrett 82 Alan Poole 210 Phil Remnant
48 Steve Adams 89 Robin Waddington 212 Dave Browne
52 David Drake 91 Gerrant Jones 214 Norman Emery
54 Terry Challinor 92 Elwyn Price 219 Barrie Poolman
59 Robert Kinsey 94 Kenneth Williams 224 Ben Ledbury
FIRST 10 TO FINAL
PR s T AR ey e 3 ) el o (e B
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RACE 11 Allcomers Unlimited 30 mins. plus 1 lap
FIRST 10 RIDERS FROM EACH HEAT
T e ORI kR AR |, DRI TRPR e L o SECH
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RESULT
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Warning!

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS. You are
present at this meeting entirely at your own risk, and
this ticket of admission is issued subject to the condition
that all persons having any connection with the pro-
motion and or organisation and/or conduct of the
Meeting, including the owners of the land and the
drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in the
vehicles are absolved from all liability in respect of
personal injury, whether fatal or otherwise, to you, or
damage to your property, howsoever caused.

DO NOT cross the course whilst racing is in progress,
marshals will tell you when it is safe to cross. Keep
behind double roping at all times.

Printed at The Print Shop, High Street., Stonehouse, Glos.



